2021 2 (155 ) pdy goloxsl pgusp
Ll 3l @lilaedl Jgo (oylaell Joudl caslls Agud! da g8 (rs Andgll 2udlasy| Jydaty
&> 32020 5uS1 § Crreso ) (S Liel) A giel|

Bl &g padl Sl Le¥l Ags sy Ole Il ol cn Blsn oo
il e LYy —
cMaaiy cely 3ol SloMog Sl el lobazs | Lin 1972 Ld (1) @8y gals¥l Ogilall dey —
Mgy ¢ Joudl Oglardly dummyliel) 3,139 @ulais ol (32018 Lt (1) @8 gols¥l Ogilall Jeg  —
Js> mplaeld ol xSl &l o &uBlasl e 3aumtlly 2018 diwd (203) oy golomil pgweydl dey —
(23 2020 51uS] § Cpason] A Lial] 2o giall Ll5Llg ol Lza¥l

L AN Gl Gainsy el soll Ludome 2ad1gag ¢ Jodl Gglazlly umliedl 59 e Lo (e fluy —
23] g Loy Liasoy

Jo¥ BalL
4> giall Ly l3laedl Joo oslaeld Joudl Caslls Ugull 4 o> oy Aadsll 48lasy| Luad e Bos—o
Aaall Lpogeni 33,009 ¢33 (§ 2020 5usT (3 craae | xS Liiall

Al ol

Ao,y l! 5.\.:)_';)\ ‘3).&.@5 63940 Z'E)\SQ.A ﬁj—w)l‘ [ ..\.A.a.d&b..\.” Oglailly Lzl 09 s

O Jl 15 s a—ads
=il El_‘g.a).a." st\-a}” Uj.b ey

1ol § &l pad § e suuo
21443 / J¥ golex /3 puln
2021 /oy /8 :381 ol



UNIT
MINISTER Of

& INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION

D ARAB EMIR

FOREIGN A

F
=4
o AFFALL

Date: 2020/11/19
Ref: 2020/1 - 705

Attn. Mr. Dimitri Kerkentzes
Secretary General

Bureau International des Expositions
(BIE)

34, Avenue d'Iéna, 75116, Paris, France

Subject: Amendment of signed agreement

We offer you the best of greeting and wishing you
continued health and wellness.

Referring to the note issued by the President of the
Bureau International des Expositions (BIE) to the
Member States, No. 301 dated 28 May 2020, in which
the decision of the BIE General Assembly was made
to change the date of the Expo Dubai 2020 from
October 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022 and maintaining
the name of “Expo 2020 Dubai” s is.

Referring to article 23.4 of the Agreement signed
between the United Arab Emirates and the BIE on
the privileges and benefits granted to participants in
Expo 2020 Dubai: “This agreement may be amended
by common consent through diplomatic channels”.

I am pleased to inform you that the Government of
the United Arab Emirates is proposing to amend the
Agreement mentioned above, signed in Paris on 13
March 2018, to remain valid from the date of its
signing until January 31, 2023 in all its provisions and
privileges granted to the Official Participants.

Therefore, we suggest to amend the following
articles to guarantee the continuity of the Agreement,
its articles, provisions, privileges, benefits and
exemptions granted:

e LT

I —— _,Jj..‘.._.}' L‘)j‘--— NSRRI, W !_9

2020/11/19 zz.
705 - 1/2020 7, :3

RS (St asdl [ Gle

rU\ oy’Y\

(BIE) Lojladll 35l 81

Ld 3 ¢ yupyl 75116 Avenue d'Téna 34

Loyl A3l5Y) Jyaa 1592l

Adlly dondll plys K et Sl L Lof fag

esbiae W Jol) el Joll oSl sy e pslal sl 5,3
Agadll Lol 3 48 3361 ¢ (slly 2020 ol 28 %)k 301 4,
2LV g3 2020 5 S e tese i Jo Gl gl

5218322020 5 S[" o Iz (2022 )l 31 5> 2021

Ao o 2 BY e 234 Bl ade cw b 1 gla,
Willy OBl do ol ol Sy sl 21 it
SsYl L3lY o iaes 54 "2352020 5 ST 3 oS Ll o geall

Salaghll Ol b e Szl

AN s 75 50l Lyl SN Ao LS f Kbl s
o b Jd 02018 e 13 2 )k b 3 A6, o3l 3 S3LI
R U e LK K 2023 L, 31 28 G s a)b

(gl AsleY) i oy L U S EW R RTSY

e T ) s 06 A s ] 776 o
to g2l Olelie 5 Wi, Sl 5l G,

www.mofaic.gov.ae

AL Flall W e Lol Vo ¢ VY Y YYYY...

@ ABU DHABI ¢ UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

TEL.: +971 2 2222000 + PO BOX 1

seRSla



UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
MINISTER OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS

& INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION

© Amend the third paragraph of the
Agreement introduction and the sixth
paragraph of Article 1 to reflect the new
dates of the Expo 2020 Dubai from October
1, 2021 to March 31, 2022.

e Amend Article 8 to reflect the term of the
privileges and advantages granted to Official
Participants to remain valid till 21st October
2022.

e Amend Article 23.3.3 to ensure that the
Agreement continue to remain in force until
31st January 2023.

This letter and the letter of reply with your consent
will be a joint agreement between us and will be
added as an annex to the agreement.

Sincerely

okl e KoLl 35ty A3Y) s o BN 330 Lo @
2020 551 2 jme oty Y 5apd ) 2ol 1
2022 131 G 2021 5511 mad 30

oSl aopll Lol 3l 524 Gy 8 wlll Juss @
21 gl e By WA o el e
2022 ;5\

Bl b ol iéJlI ExPa g'J\ 23.3.3 ol Jows @
.2023 L, 31 C_a.!

Blat e b on 2w I @lAL 21 Ay AL 0ds o

Abdu

www.mofaic.gov.ae

AN 38 Colasy iy Kz
G Al e
n Zayed Al Nahyan
Minister of Foreign Affairs &
International Cooperation
® Y sagge * HAVY PRYYYecs ponSha

Sanlli e ttabl eyl e b

TEL.: +971 2 2222000 + POBOX 1 + ABU DHABI + UNITED ARAB EMIRATES



Bureau International

des Expositions

34 Avenue D’lena, 75116 Paris, France
T:+33(0) 14500 3863
F:+33(0) 1450096 15

www.bie-paris.org

THE SECRETARY GENERAL
pladt et

His Highness Abdullah bin Zayed Al Nahyan

Minister of Foreign Affairs & International Cooperation

United Arab Emirates

Paris 25" February 2021
N°0056

Your Highness,

I'would like to acknowledge receipt of your
letter dated 19/11/2020 ref. 2020/1-705
referring to the amendment of the
Agreement signed in Paris on the 13"
March 2018 between the United Arab
Emirates and the BIE on the Privileges
and Advantages for Official Participants
related to the Expo 2020 Dubai.

The Bureau International des Expositions
agrees with the amendment of the term of
the Agreement so that it remains valid in
all its provisions and the privileges granted
to the Official Participants from the date
of its signing to the 31% January 2023.

Wb

Ol 1 1) s dillde ) gan
Al Gyglailly La 8N a5
Saaiall Luy yall il jlay)

20213158 25
0056 :gaall 2

« gawll cala

43 ) 5al) asillu alil s ’aSJAuJ 3ol of Al
705-1/2020 ¢35 ) Ex 2020/11/19
Ol (R A gal) LB Juaad ) s
A pdl cl ey Aga gm 2018 ule 13 B
l Sia¥) s o laall Al GiSSalf g Fandiall
@3 2020 s3] L ey Alall cld Lijallg

s ) (3 ldiall A giaall g

dal dasd lo (i jlaall A gall ciisall (3815
gy Gl Lad Alu JET Cuay 48U)
dagiaally lgic ABidall cjlia¥ly alsal)
31 Y W S Ga cOmpanl) GS Ldiall

2023 \



Bureau International
des Expositions

The amendment of the following articles,
as put forward in your letter, will
guarantee the continuity of the
Agreement, its articles and provisions, and
of the privileges, benefits and exemptions
granted to the Official Participants. The
Bureau International des Expositions fully
agrees with these amendments.

e Amend the third paragraph of the
Agreement introduction and the sixth
paragraph of Article 1 to reflect the
new dates of the Expo 2020 Dubai
from 1% October 2021 to 31%' March
2022.

e Amend Article 8 to reflect the term of
the privileges and advantages
granted to Official Participants to
remain valid until 21** October 2022.

e Amend Article 23.3.3 to ensure that
the Agreement continue to remain in
force until 315 January 2023.

Your letter of ref. 2020/1-705 and this
letter of reply of ref. 0056 shall be
considered as a joint agreement as
provided in Article 23.4 of the Agreement
and will be added as an annex to it.

Yours sincerely,

R
iy
K- -4

080 sadll o 5 sSall ol gall Jaiad Casaiun
Walgay ABUERI Al paiad  aSilluy B
GlelieYly Uijally cijliadly  cgalsaly
el (S ldiall A glaally Lgie Ailial)
s Jals JSdy (o jlaall (A gall sl (381 5y

Gty WX

58l g L8LIY) dadia ¢ya ALIGEY 5830 Jadas
Basaadl gyl gil) (Sl (1) Balall (e Aalid
2021 »55SH 1 Ga (22 2020 s) G s2al

2022 paste 31 A

Qi LGaY] Bda uSad Cuay (8) Sdlall Juad e
lls Gaanll S Laall A glaall i ally
2022 55580 21 (A 4w S

Olipm il Glaal (23.3.3) Bakall Juaai o
2023 b 31 (s A

t sl Ay il asillay M) B Al
pdy il oda 3l Al ) ALY 705-1/2020
(ol AS jidia L8 ISy Lab Lol 0056 g2 el
AEUEYY e 23,4 Balall B Aule (e gualadl sadl)

L (38 a8 LB LagBlal) alinag

cf\)’h‘l\dﬁ\édﬁéwle

THE SECRETARY GENERAL
OF THE BUREAU INTERNATIONAL DES EXPOSITIONS

D.S. KERKENTZES




